





Imagine Pediatrics Achieves HITRUST e1 Certification

HITRUST e1 Certification validates Imagine Pediatrics is committed to foundational cybersecurity controls and information risk management

Nashville, TN – December 03, 2024 – <u>Imagine Pediatrics</u>, a tech-enabled multidisciplinary, pediatrician-led medical group that delivers 24/7 virtual-first and in-home care to children with special health care needs, today announced that its technology platform has earned certified status by HITRUST for foundational cybersecurity.

HITRUST e1 Certification affirms that Imagine Pediatrics' technology platform has critical controls in place to ensure cybersecurity management.

"The HITRUST e1 Validated Assessment is a good tool for cyber-aware organizations like Imagine Pediatrics that want to build assurances and progressively demonstrate due diligence around information security and privacy," said Robert Booker, Chief Strategy Officer at HITRUST. "We applaud Imagine Pediatrics for their commitment to cybersecurity and successful completion of their HITRUST e1 Certification."

"Receiving HITRUST Certification is an exciting milestone in our continuous effort to protect the personal healthcare information of our patients and break down any barriers that could disrupt the delivery of high-quality health care to children with special health care needs," said Eden Klein, Chief Technology Officer, Imagine Pediatrics. "We're proud of this recognition and remain resolute in our commitment to protecting our systems from cybersecurity threats and enabling expanded access to the care and support that children deserve."

About Imagine Pediatrics

Imagine Pediatrics is a tech-enabled medical group that delivers 24/7 virtual-first and inhome care to children with special health care needs. The multidisciplinary, pediatrician-led team works in partnership with providers, caregivers, community resources, and health plans to expand patient access to fully integrated medical, behavioral, and social care at home. Imagine Pediatrics does not replace a child's existing care team or medical home. Instead, they coordinate with providers and partners to ensure continuous access to acute and longitudinal value-based care, so kids can spend less time in the hospital and more time at home and in their communities. Learn more at www.imaginepediatrics.org and follow us on Facebook, Twitter, Instagram, and LinkedIn.

Contact:

media@imaginepediatrics.org